RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING SETTING A RATE PER 1,000 GALLONS OF WASTEWATER TREATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 FOR ALL LARGE USER WASTEWATER CUSTOMERS OF THE CENTRAL WASTEWATER REGION, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Lauderdale ("City") operates the Central Wastewater Region facilities, including the George T. Lohmeyer Wastewater Treatment Facility ("GTL") through Large User Agreements that provide treatment services for Fort Lauderdale, Oakland Park, Wilton Manors, Tamarac, and parts of Davie; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting on July 31, 2024, the Central Wastewater Region Large User Advisory Board voted and approved a rate of \$2.85 per 1,000 gallons of wastewater treated for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Large User wastewater rate should be set at \$2.85 per 1,000 gallons of wastewater treated effective October 1, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the Large User wastewater treated rate for all Large User wastewater customers of the Central Wastewater Region for Fiscal Year 2025 is set at \$2.85 per 1,000 gallons, effective October 1, 2024.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage and adoption.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS **RESOLUTION NO. 24-**

PAGE 2

ATTEST:

City Clerk DAVID R. SOLOMAN _____

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

City Attorney THOMAS J. ANSBRO

Dean J. Trantalis	<u> </u>
John C. Herbst	
Steven Glassman	
Pamela Beasley-Pittman	
Warren Sturman	